
85 Nantwich - Marshfield - Crewe - Madeley - Keele University - Newcastle

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85

Nantwich, Bus Station – MB1 – 0730 0800 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1505 1610 1710 1810
Marshfield, Co-op – 0640 – 0745 0815 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1520 1625 1725 1825

Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square – 0646 – 0751 0821 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1526 1631 1731 1831
Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) – 0658 – 0803 0833 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1538 1643 1743 1843

Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0610 0700 0730 RS 0835 0940 – 1040 – 1140 – 1240 – 1340 – 1440 1540 1645 1745 1845
Crewe Business Park, Electra Way – 0715 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Weston, White Lion 0623 – 0745 – 0855 0955 – 1055 – 1155 – 1255 – 1355 – 1455 1600 1705 1805 1857
Betley, East Lawns 0629 – 0752 – 0902 1002 – 1102 – 1202 – 1302 – 1402 – 1502 1607 1712 1812 1903

Madeley, Izaak Walton Way 0639 – 0804 – 0914 1014 – 1114 – 1214 – 1314 – 1414 – 1514 1619 1724 1824 1913
Madeley, Club 0642 – 0808 – 0918 1018 – 1118 – 1218 – 1318 – 1418 – 1518 1623 1728 1827 1916

Keele University, Students' Union 0655 – 0823 – 0933 1033 – 1133 – 1233 – 1333 – 1433 – 1533 1638 1743 1840 1927
Newcastle, Bus Station 0706 – 0836 – 0946 1046 – 1146 – 1246 – 1346 – 1446 – 1546 1651 1756 1851 1935

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85

Nantwich, Bus Station – MB2 0805 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805
Marshfield, Co-op – 0745 0820 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820

Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square – 0751 0826 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826
Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) – 0803 0838 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0730 RS 0840 0940 – 1040 – 1140 – 1240 – 1340 – 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840
Weston, White Lion 0745 – 0855 0955 – 1055 – 1155 – 1255 – 1355 – 1455 1555 1655 1755 1852
Betley, East Lawns 0752 – 0902 1002 – 1102 – 1202 – 1302 – 1402 – 1502 1602 1702 1801 1858

Madeley, Izaak Walton Way 0804 – 0914 1014 – 1114 – 1214 – 1314 – 1414 – 1514 1614 1714 1811 1908
Madeley, Club 0808 – 0918 1018 – 1118 – 1218 – 1318 – 1418 – 1518 1618 1718 1814 1911

Keele University, Students' Union 0823 – 0933 1033 – 1133 – 1233 – 1333 – 1433 – 1533 1633 1733 1830 1922
Newcastle, Bus Station 0836 – 0946 1046 – 1146 – 1246 – 1346 – 1446 – 1546 1646 1746 1841 1930

Days of operation Sunday and Bank Holidays
Service number 85 85 85 85 85 85

Crewe, Bus Station 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935
Weston, White Lion 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947
Betley, East Lawns 0953 1153 1353 1553 1753 1953

Madeley, Izaak Walton Way 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 2003
Madeley, Club 1006 1206 1406 1606 1806 2006

Keele University, Students' Union 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 2017
Newcastle, Bus Station 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 2025

Explanation of codes:
MB1 Commences from Marshfield Bank, Beefeater at 0636
MB2 Commences from Marshfield Bank, Beefeater at 0741
RS Continues to Crewe Railway Station, arriving at 0810



85 Newcastle - Keele University - Madeley - Crewe - Marshfield - Nantwich

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85

Newcastle, Bus Station – – 0710 – 0850 – 0950 – 1050 – 1150 – 1250 – 1400 1500 1600 1715 1800 1855 1940
Keele University, Students' Union – – 0723 – 0903 – 1003 – 1103 – 1203 – 1303 – 1413 1513 1613 1728 1811 1906 1951

Madeley, Club – – 0738 – 0918 – 1018 – 1118 – 1218 – 1318 – 1428 1528 1628 1743 1824 1919 2004
Madeley, Izaak Walton Way – 0651 0741 – 0921 – 1021 – 1121 – 1221 – 1321 – 1431 1531 1631 1746 1826 1921 2006

Betley, East Lawns – 0702 0754 – 0934 – 1034 – 1134 – 1234 – 1334 – 1444 1544 1644 1759 1837 1932 2017
Weston, White Lion – 0708 0801 – 0941 – 1041 – 1141 – 1241 – 1341 – 1451 1551 1651 1806 1843 1938 2023

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) RS 0721 0826 – 0956 – 1056 – 1156 – 1256 – 1356 – 1506 1606 1711 1821 1855 1950 2035
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0655 0725 0830 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1510 1610 1715 1825 – – –

Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square 0707 0737 0842 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1522 1622 1727 1837 – – –
Marshfield, Co-op 0713 0743 0848 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1528 1628 1733 1843 – – –

Nantwich, Bus Station 0728 0758 0903 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1543 1648 1753 1858 – – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85

Newcastle, Bus Station – 0710 – 0850 – 0950 – 1050 – 1150 – 1250 – 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1845 1935
Keele University, Students' Union – 0723 – 0903 – 1003 – 1103 – 1203 – 1303 – 1403 1503 1603 1703 1801 1856 1946

Madeley, Club – 0738 – 0918 – 1018 – 1118 – 1218 – 1318 – 1418 1518 1618 1718 1814 1909 1959
Madeley, Izaak Walton Way – 0741 – 0921 – 1021 – 1121 – 1221 – 1321 – 1421 1521 1621 1721 1816 1911 2001

Betley, East Lawns – 0754 – 0934 – 1034 – 1134 – 1234 – 1334 – 1434 1534 1634 1734 1827 1922 2012
Weston, White Lion – 0801 – 0941 – 1041 – 1141 – 1241 – 1341 – 1441 1541 1641 1741 1833 1928 2018

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) – 0826 – 0956 – 1056 – 1156 – 1256 – 1356 – 1456 1556 1656 1756 1845 1940 2030
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0730 0830 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1600 1700 1800 – – –

Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square 0742 0842 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1612 1712 1812 – – –
Marshfield, Co-op 0748 0848 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1618 1718 1818 – – –

Nantwich, Bus Station 0803 0903 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1633 1733 1833 – – –

Days of operation Sunday and Bank Holidays
Service number 85 85 85 85 85 85

Newcastle, Bus Station 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 2030
Keele University, Students' Union 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 2038

Madeley, Club 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 2049
Madeley, Izaak Walton Way 1051 1251 1451 1651 1851 2051

Betley, East Lawns 1102 1302 1502 1702 1902 2102
Weston, White Lion 1108 1308 1508 1708 1908 2108
Crewe, Bus Station 1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120

Explanation of codes:
CRS Commences from Crewe Railway Station at 0648

Route Description:
Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Beam Street, Barony Road, Middlewich Road, Coppenhall Lane, Marshfield Avenue, Halton Drive, Sunnybank Road, West Street, Minshull New Road, Rolls Avenue, Frank Webb 
Avenue, West Street, Hightown, Victoria Street, Crewe Bus Station, Tower Way, Delamere Street, Market Street, Edleston Road, Nantwich Road, Weston Road, Main Road, Bowsey Wood Road, New Road, Poolside, 
Bar Hill, Izaak Walton Way, Moss Lane, Poolside, Newcastle Road, Keele Road, Station Road, Three Mile Lane, Keele University Campus, Keele Road, Higherland, Blackfriars Road, Lower Street, Barracks Road, 
Newcastle Bus Station. Journeys serving Crewe Business Park operate as above to Weston Road, then Weston Road service road, Fourth Avenue, Gateway, Crewe Road, Electra Way. Returns Newcastle Bus Station, 
Hassell Street, Barracks Road, Lower Street, Blackfriars Road, Higherland, Keele Road, Keele University Campus, Three Mile Lane, Station Road, Keele Road, Newcastle Road, Poolside, Bar Hill, Izaak Walton Way, 
Moss Lane, Poolside, New Road, Bowsey Wood Road, Main Road, Weston Road, Nantwich Road, Edleston Road, Market Street, Delamere Street, Tower Way, Crewe Bus Station, Victoria Street, Hightown, West 
Street, Frank Webb Avenue, Rolls Avenue, Minshull New Road, West Street, Sunnybank Road, Halton Drive, Marshfield Avenue, Coppenhall Lane, Middlewich Road, Barony Road, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station.


